November, 2006 / C           Page 1
L i censed  by  ON Semiconductor ,
A  t rademark o f  semiconductor
Components  Indus t r i es ,  LLC  fo r
Zener  Technology  and  Products .
TAK CHEONG
®
1 Watt DO-41 Hermetically

76.0
VF = 1.2V Max @IF = 200mA for 60V below types, and VF = 1.4V Max @IF = 200mA for 60V above types
1. TOLERANCE AND TYPE NUMBER DESIGNATION (VZ)
The type numbers listed have a standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage of ± 5%.
2. SPECIALS AVAILABLE INCLUDE
Nominal zener voltages between the voltages shown and tighter voltage, for detailed information on price, availability and delivery, contact
you nearest Tak Cheong representative.
November, 2006 / C           Page 3
L i censed  by  ON Semiconductor ,
A  t rademark o f  semiconductor
Components  Indus t r i es ,  LLC  fo r
Zener  Technology  and  Products .
TAK CHEONG
®
3. ZENER VOLTAGE (VZ) MEASUREMENT
The zener voltage (VZ) is tested under pulse condition. The measured VZ is guaranteed to be within specification with device junction in
thermal equilibrium.
4. ZENER IMPEDANCE (ZZ) DERIVATION
The zener impedance is derived from the 60 cycle AC voltage, which results when an AC current having an RMS value equal to 10% of the
DC zener current (IZT or IZK) is superimposed on IZT or IZK.
November, 2006 / C           Page 4
L i censed  by  ON Semiconductor ,
A  t rademark o f  semiconductor
Components  Indus t r i es ,  LLC  fo r
Zener  Technology  and  Products .
TAK CHEONG
®
Package Outline
Case Outline
DO-41
Millimeters Inches DIM
Min Max Min Max
A 0.72 0.86 0.028 0.034
B 4.07 5.20 0.160 0.205
C 25.40 --- 1.000 ---
D 2.04 2.71 0.080 0.107
Note:  all dimensions are within JEDEC standard.
This datasheet presents technical data of Tak Cheong’s Zener Diodes. Complete specifications for the individual devices are